

4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying of defects wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)	
IB No. CW- 2020- 086	B.5	Billboards	2.00 pcs	3,321.08	6,642.16
	B.7	Occupational Safety & Health	0.43 months	29,950.49	12,878.71
	105(1)a	Subgrade Preparation	1080.00 sq.m.	20.83	22,496.40
	201	Aggregate Base Coarse	290.68 cu.m.	1,415.78	411,538.93
	311(1)c1	PCCP (0.23m thk)	900.00 sq.m.	1,689.82	1,520,838.00
TOTAL				Php 1,974,394.20	


IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **JOHN CROMWELL D. RECTO**, the Proprietor, for the **RJJJ ENGINEERING SERVICES**.

PROCURING ENTITY

By:


HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
Provincial Governor

CONTRACTOR

By:


JOHN CROMWELL D. RECTO
Proprietor

WITNESSES:


ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
Provincial Engineer


ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
PGDH - Provincial Accountant
As to Funds Availability